

A Heritage to Remember, A Future to Mold

The Town of North Brentwood . Prince George's County's First African-American Settlement . Incorporated 1924

MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA: Monday, May 6, 2024 Zoom Meeting ID: 433 091 3800 / Passcode: 4009 – 13017158592 (<u>Meeting is recorded</u>)

Opening:

Roll call – clerk Town minutes

Reports:

Financial reports Presentation – Capstone Univ. of MD database Mayor's report Council reports Ward I – Councilperson Wiley – Mosquito Control Ward II – Councilperson Baynes Ward III – Councilperson Dame – PGAAMCC

Citizens' concerns

Old Business:

Clerk and Public Works interviews – Update

MOU red light review discussion with Forest Heights Council – HB282 update Budget review – ARPA and Town Proposed FY25 Budget – Workshop date/time

New Business:

Memorial Day Planning – Monday, May 27 Addendum approval for Entrepreneur Park (\$11,642 Open Space Grant of \$30,000) Election results Swearing-in – May 20 (Hybrid)

Announcements:

SHARE distribution – May 17, 11:30 am - 1 pm @ FBC on Church Street
NBCA Meeting to plan North Brentwood Day 2024 – May 13 @ 6:30 pm (774.267.2052)
NBHS meeting – May 8, 6:30 pm @ Sis's Tavern – Update
North Brentwood 100th Anniversary – Saturday, June 8 @ Martins Crosswinds, 7-11 pm – SOLD OUT Accepting digital ads /congratulatory letters/memoriams (northbrentwood100@gmail.com)
Other announcements – North Brentwood Day is June 15

Review of Motions Adjournment